JONES George Nicholson

Born: 4 Mar 1877 Wellington, NZ

Died: 11 Jun 1955 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Robert 1846 — 1884 Bolton St
Mother: Susannah Ovens 1844 — 1918 Karori
Married: 24 Dec 1906 Levin, NZ

BELK Ada Emma

Born: 2 Jan 1880 Levin, NZ

Died: 18 Mar 1952 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John Algernon Duncan 1845 — 1937 Feilding
Mother: Emma Francis 1855 — 1942 Feilding
Children:

Jones Violet Eveline

Born: 9 Apr 1907 Levin, NZ

Died: 20 Jun 1969 (62) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 15 Jan 1935 Auckland, NZ

Lawson (Peters) David Wilfred

Born: ¢ 1908

Died: 6 Mar 1965 (57) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW2, 1* embarkation, 2" Lt, 36™ (Mixed) Batalion
2" embarkation, 2" Lt, NZ Ordnance Corp
3 embarkation, Major, NZ Ordnance Corp

Jones Algie George (Toby)

Born: 18 Aug 1909 Levin, NZ

Died: 6 Sep 1972 (63) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Jones Myrtle Daphne Ada

Born: 11 Oct 1911 Levin, NZ

Died: 10 Mar 1984 (73) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 1 Apr 1938
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Gillanders-Ryan

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Cotter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

¢ 1895
2 Feb 1952 (57)

Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Alexander

Stonehaven, Scotland

Auckland, NZ

WWI1, Private, Otago Infantry Regiment, D Company

Olive Emma

4 Dec 1913
22 Dec 1979 (66)

Levin, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

1 Jan 1935

Owen Hilton

18 Oct 1910
4 Jul 1978 (68)

Reuben Nicholson

26 Oct 1915
14 Jul 1951 (36)

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Levin, NZ
Levin, NZ

WW2, Private, Infantry Reinforcements

Does not appear on any property Lists

Notes:
Electoral Rolls:

George
1902 Levin
1903 Levin
1905 Levin
1908 Levin
1911 Levin
1914 Levin
1919 Levin
1922 Durham St
1925 Durham St
1928 Durham St
1935 Durham St
1938 Durham St
1941 Durham St
1943 Durham St
1946 Durham St
1949 9 Durham St
1954 9 Durham St
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Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Ada

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957
1963
1966
1969

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1935
1938
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954

1931
1935
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1938
1941
1943
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David

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Algie
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
Durham St
9 Durham St

Alexander

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Owen
Thakara
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Reuben

Durham St
Durham St
Durham St

Council Foreman

Motor Driver

Council Foreman
Council Foreman
Council Foreman
Council Foreman
Council Foreman
Council Foreman

Retired

No Occupation
No Occupation
No Occupation
No Occupation
No Occupation
No Occupation

Scaffolder
Scaffolder
Scaffolder

Farmer
Mailman
Mailman
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Foreman
Foreman
Machinest
Machinest
Shop Manager
PT Employee
PT Employee

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Violet

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Myrtle
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Olive

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1943 Durham St Labourer
1949 9 Durham St Labourer
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