JONES

George Nicholson

JUILD	George Menoison		
Born: Died: Buried:	4 Mar 1877 11 Jun 1955 (78) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ	Wellington, NZ Levin, NZ	
Father: Mother:	John Robert Susannah Ovens	1846 – 1884 1844 – 1918	Bolton St Karori
Married:	24 Dec 1906	Levin, NZ	
BELK	Ada Emma		
Born: Died: Buried:	2 Jan 1880 18 Mar 1952 (72) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ	Levin, NZ Levin, NZ	
Father: Mother:	John Algernon Duncan Emma Francis	1845 – 1937 1855 – 1942	Feilding Feilding
Children:			
Jones	Violet Eveline		
Born:	9 Apr 1907	Levin, NZ	
Died:	20 Jun 1969 (62)	Auckland, NZ	
Buried:	Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ		
Married:	15 Jan 1935	Auckland, NZ	
Lawson (Pete	ers) David Wilfred		
Born:	c 1908		
Died:	6 Mar 1965 (57)	Auckland, NZ	
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ	Z	
	WW2, 1^{st} embarkation, 2^{nd} Lt, 36^{th} ((Mixed) Batalion	
	2 nd embarkation, 2 nd Lt, NZ Ordnan	ce Corp	
	3 rd embarkation, Major, NZ Ordnan	ce Corp	
Jones	Algie George (Toby)	
Born:	18 Aug 1909	Levin, NZ	
Died:	6 Sep 1972 (63)	Palmerston Nth, NZ	
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston	Nth, NZ	
Jones	Myrtle Daphne Ada	l	
Born:	11 Oct 1911	Levin, NZ	
Died:	10 Mar 1984 (73)	Auckland, NZ	
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ		
Married:	1 Apr 1938		

Gillanders-Ryan Alexander			
<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1895	Stonehaven, Scotland	
Died:	2 Feb 1952 (57)	Auckland, NZ	
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ	, ,	
	WW1, Private, Otago Infantry Regiment, D Company		
Jones	Olive Emma		
Born:	4 Dec 1913	Levin, NZ	
Died:	22 Dec 1979 (66)		
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ		
Married:	1 Jan 1935		
Cotter	Owen Hilton		
Born:	18 Oct 1910	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	4 Jul 1978 (68)	Palmerston Nth, NZ	
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ		
Jones	Reuben Nicholson		
Born:	26 Oct 1915	Levin, NZ	
Died:	14 Jul 1951 (36)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ		
	WW2, Private, Infantry Reinforcements		

Property:

Does not appear on any property Lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	George		Ada	a
1902	Levin	Labourer		
1903	Levin	Labourer		
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Spinster
1908	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1922	Durham St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1925	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1928	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1935	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1938	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1941	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1943	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1946	Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1949	9 Durham St	Plumber	Levin	Married
1954	9 Durham St	Plumber		

	David		Violet	
1928	Auckland	Council Foreman	, 10100	
1931	Auckland	Motor Driver		
1935	Auckland	Council Foreman		
1938	Auckland	Council Foreman	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Council Foreman	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Council Foreman	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Council Foreman	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Council Foreman	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1963			Auckland	Married
1966			Auckland	Widow
1969			Auckland	Widow
	Algie			
1938	Durham St	No Occupation		
1941	Durham St	No Occupation		
1943	Durham St	No Occupation		
1946	Durham St	No Occupation		
1949	Durham St	No Occupation		
1954	9 Durham St	No Occupation		
	Alexander		Myrtle	~ .
1935			Auckland	Spinster
1938			Auckland	Spinster
1938	Auckland			Married
1943	Auckland	Scaffolder	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Scaffolder	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Scaffolder	Auckland	Married
1954			Auckland	Widow
	Owen		Olive	
1931	Ihakara	Farmer	Onve	
1935	Pahiatua	Mailman	Pahiatua	Married
1941	Pahiatua	Mailman	Pahiatua	Married
1946	Pahiatua	Lorry Driver	Pahiatua	Married
1949	Pahiatua	Lorry Driver	Pahiatua	Married
1954	Pahiatua	Lorry Driver	Pahiatua	Married
1957	Pahiatua	Foreman	Pahiatua	Married
1960	Pahiatua	Foreman	Pahiatua	Married
1963	Pahiatua	Machinest	Pahiatua	Married
1966	Pahiatua	Machinest	Pahiatua	Married
1969	Pahiatua	Shop Manager	Pahiatua	Married
1972	Pahiatua	PT Employee	Pahiatua	Married
1978	Pahiatua	PT Employee	Pahiatua	Married
		rj		
	Reuben			
1938	Durham St	Labourer		
1941	Durham St	Labourer		
1943	Durham St	Labourer		

1943	Durham St	Labourer
1949	9 Durham St	Labourer